

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2024	1-0201	Version: 1			
Туре:	Moti	on		Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/11	/2024		In control:	Committee of the Whole	
On agenda:				Final action:	7/2/2024	
Enactment date:				Enactment #	: 16627	
Title:	A MOTION approving the extension of the executive's appointment of Danielle de Clercq as acting director of the King County department of local services.					
Sponsors:	Claudia Balducci					
Indexes:	Appointments, Local Services					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Motion 16627, 2. 2024-0201 transmittal letter, 3. 2024-0201 Legislative Review Form, 4. 2024- 0201_SR_deClercqExtension					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	Α	ction	Result
7/2/2024	1	Metropo	litan King County	Council P	assed	Pass
6/25/2024	1	Committ	ee of the Whole	R	ecommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
6/11/2024	1	Metropo	litan King County	Council Ir	ntroduced and Referred	
Clerk 06/05/202	24					

A MOTION approving the extension of the executive's appointment of Danielle

de Clercq as acting director of the King County department of local services.

BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

In accordance with KCC 2.16.110.E., the King County council approves the continuation of Danielle de

Clercq as acting director of the King County department of

local services for a succeeding period ending on September 9, 2024.